

## **News Release**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: November 18, 2021

Contact: Doug Sanders, President, F&M Bank Division (309) 344-2386

Mike Holloway, Knox & Warren County President (309) 344-2388

## F&M Bank Expands to Monmouth, IL

**Galesburg, IL** – "F&M Bank is excited to announce the bank's expansion into the Monmouth, IL market", said Doug Sanders, F&M Division President. All required regulatory approval has been received and F&M Bank will open their new office at 2 AmericInn Way, Suite D, which is located at the intersection of HWY 34 and HWY 67 in Monmouth. "This new office will not only provide a more convenient location for our current Monmouth area clients, but will also allow us to more easily reach new clients as well," said Sanders.

Mike Holloway, Knox & Warren County President will oversee the Warren County market in addition to Knox County. "We are thrilled to welcome Payton Brentise, Katy Hankins, Tiffany Osborn and Diana Juarez-Martinez to the F&M Bank family. They are all bankers that Monmouth area residents already know and trust, and we are very fortunate to have them join our team. We are working diligently to have this new location open by mid-December 2021. We look forward to serving the Monmouth & Warren County community", said Mike Holloway.

## **About F&M Bank**

F&M Bank, Division of CBI Bank & Trust is a \$1.2 billion organization with 17 locations in Illinois and Iowa. The bank offers a full range of products and services, including checking, savings, CD's, IRA's, personal loans, mortgage loans, a full suite of business and ag products including Treasury Management services, Trust and Investment services, and much more. F&M Bank has been serving west-central Illinois since 1869 and currently has Illinois locations in Galesburg (3), Brimfield, and Peoria.